SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.3

Writ Petition (C) No(s).193/2015

JAGDISH SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

Date : 24/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice returnable on 11th May, 2015. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. Ad-interim relief, as prayed for, is granted.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit Date: 2015.04.25 10:36:25 IST Reason: