SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 193/2015

JAGDISH SHARMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

and

INDIA

for exemption from filing O.T. and stay (with appln. (s) office report)

Date: 11/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Akshat Sharma, Adv. Mr. Pulkit Munuja, Adv. For Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Nikita Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 15.05.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Jayant Kumar Arora Date: 2015.05.13 16:40:07 IST Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com