S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).327/2015

AMITABH PRAKASH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

INDIA

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 10/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rachit Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Ratnesh Chandra, Adv. Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Baldev Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv. Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Rule.

It would be open to the respondent to proceed with the selection process but further appointments shall be subject to the final outcome of this petition.

Tag with Writ Petition(Civil) No.193/2015.

Hearing is expedited.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by (SAPNA BISHT)

Sanjay Kumar Date: 2015.07.10

17:06:31 IST

Reason:

SR. PA

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com