SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No(s).443/2015

D.P. GUPTA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 16/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ruchit Mettal, Adv.
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Rule.

Tag with W.P. (C) No. 193 of 2015.

Ad-interim relief to the effect that it would be open to the respondent-Authorities to proceed with the selection process but further appointments shall be subject to the final outcome of this petition.

Hearing expedited.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar