SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 193/2015

JAGDISH SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mayank Aggarwal, Adv. Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Baldev K Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr Sudeep Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Miss Ambika Das, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit of respondent Nos. 2,3 and 5 to 29 is still awaited. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

Respondent no.4 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.1 has failed to appear despite being served.

List again on 11.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar