SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 327/2015

AMITABH PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rachit Mittal, Adv. Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.

For Impleador

Mr Krishna Kant Shukla, Adv. Ms Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv. Mr E.C.Agrawala, Adv.

Ms Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

Mr Kamal M, Adv.

Mr Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Vide Hon'ble court's order dt.10.7.2015, WP(C) no. 327/2015 has been ordered to be tagged with WP(C) no. 193/2015.

There are three respondents in this matter and are common to the respondents in WP(C) no 193/2015 where service is complete.

As the service of all the three respondents is not complete in WP(C) no 327/2015, ld. Counsel appearing for the said common respondent in WP(C) no. 193/2015 are requested to

Item No.86

file vakalatnama and counter affidavit in this writ petition within four weeks time. If all the three respondents are not represented in WP(C) no. 193/2015, fresh step be taken by the Counsel for the petitioner to serve all the three

Registry to verify and process accordingly. List again on 27.1.2016.

respondents in WP(C) no.327/2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar