12EM NO.34 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 327/2015

AMITABH PRAKASH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 443/2015

Date : 29/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rachit Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kant Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

None appears for respondent Nos.1 and 2, despite due service.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent No.3 for filing counter affidavit. In the meantime, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file proof of service of copy of pleadings to the other side within a week'is

time and period of four weeks shall reckon thereafter.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court thereafter irrespective of the fact whether counter affidavit is filed or not.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar